Millennium Dog Sports General Liability and Release Waiver

Participants Information:

| Full Legal Name: | |
|---|--|
| Full Mailing Address: | |
| Name of Parent or Guardian (if under 18): | |

Description of Services:

I, the undersigned participant, hereby acknowledge that I am voluntarily enrolling in dog training, dog sports competitions, or other dog-themed events provided by Millennium Dog Sports. These services may include training in obedience, behaviour modifications, dog sports events and competitions, or other related activities involving dogs.

Acknowledgement of Risks:

I understand and acknowledge that participating in dog training or activities involving dogs has inherent risks, including but not limited to:

- Risk of injury to myself, my dog, or others.
- Risk of property damage.
- Risk of exposure to dogs with unpredictable behaviour.

Assumption of Risk:

I understand and acknowledge that participating in dog training and activities involving dogs involves the assumption of inherent risks, and I voluntarily assume full responsibility for any risks, injuries, or damages that may occur as a result of my participation, or that of my dog(s), children, guests or other parties related to me, in these activities.

Release of Liability:

In consideration of being allowed to participate in dog training, or other activities involving dogs, provided by Millennium Dog Sports, I hereby release, waive, discharge, and covenant not to sue Millennium Dog Sports, its owners, instructors, employees, or agents from any liability, claims, demands, actions, and causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by me, my dog, or any property belonging to me, whether caused by the negligence of Millennium Dog Sports or otherwise.

Signature:

| Participant/Legal Guardian: | Date: |
|-----------------------------|-------|
| | |
| Witness (not required): | Date: |